

Special Case No. 116/19

Order No.07

Dt.09.12.2019

Record is put-up by petition.

Put-up petition is considered and allowed.

A petition has been filed on behalf of accused Krishna Halder praying for confirmation of his interim bail and for waiving condition on the ground stated therein. Copy served to ld. Special P.P.

Heard both sides and perused the petition as well as record.

On consideration of the same, the petition filed from side of accused person for confirmation of his interim bail is rejected but condition of his interim bail is waived.

Interim bail granted to this accused person stands extended till date (27.05.2020).

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for information and necessary action.

To date (27.05.2020) for appearance.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-

Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.